PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nypro Inc.	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVAX International BV trading in Ireland under the name Teva Pharmaceuticals Ireland
Street Address:	Computerweg 10
City:	NL-3542 DR Utrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29362173
Application Number:	29362175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Denkenberger, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IVAX134802/34803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Denkenberger

Total Attachments: 1

source=34802_Assignment_Nypro to Ivax#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 293

PATENT REEL: 025507 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND ALL TERRITORIES THEREIN

WHEREAS, Nypro Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 101 Union Street, Clinton, MA 01510 USA (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of designs and applications for Letters Patent in the United States relating to INHALER as follows:

- U.S. Application No. 29/362,173, filed May 20, 2010, for INHALER; and
- U.S. Application No. 29/362,175, filed May 20, 2010, for INHALER;

AND, WHEREAS, IVAX International BV, a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, trading in Ireland under the trading name Teva Pharmaceuticals Ireland, having a principal place of business at Computerweg 10, NL-3542 DR Utrecht, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right and title to and interest in said designs disclosed in said applications for the United States of America and all territories therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said designs for the United States of America and all territories therein, said designs and all applications and patents on said designs to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said designs, to enforce any and all patents on said designs, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said designs and all applications and patents on said designs, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Clinton, Massachusetts, USA this of November, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Printed Title: (

Signed before me this 30 day of 1001116

WITNESS:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Address: \(\)